~AUTO 66 CLUB

CARNABY RACEWAY

BRIDLINGTON
Gount of Garnaby Ghampionship

MOTORCYCLE ROAD RAGES

SUNDAY, MAY 24th, 1981

FWE WAYS SERVICE STATION, NAFFERTON

PETROL - DERV - OIL AT LOW LOW PRICES

FOR CONDITIONS OF ADMISSION SEE INSIDE PROGRW
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7};‘," '/é / On the South side of Bridlington, and

o SHE PULLCSE within easy reach of Carnaby Raceway

Enjoy comfort and good food at The Monarch Hotel, South Marine Drive,
Bridlington. Telephone 0262 74447

We are open from the 10th April until the end of October

FERNS FARM HOTEL | Visit Bridlington’s
Just two minutes away up the Lane TDURIST
B. & B. at very good rates
Bar meals available every lunch & evening INFORMATION CENTRE
R:;l&ie:ti Colour ':;:Em Lounge (Garrison Street, near harbour) for
a Carte urant
Excellent Country Inn with Coal Fire *x ACCOMMODATION
Warm Welcome Assured * EVENTS INFORMATION
PETER AND MARGARET (0262) 78961 TEL. 73474 and 79626

fOUGH SHORG «
HoLIBAE VILkAGE

BRIDLINGTON, YORKSHIRE

THE IDEAL FAMILY CHALET HOLIDAY!

Situated south of Bridlington, with panoramic views of Bridlington Bay and
Flamborough Head. Safe golden beach, ideal bathing, self-contained chalets, 4, 6,

or 8 berth. Fully-equipped for self-catering, carpeted throughout, T.V., fridge etc.
Cabaret, dancing, amusements, disco, launderette, cafe, shops, children's

playground. Example of prices: from £32 inc. V.AT. per chalet per week during
the early season.

For your free colour brochure, fill in the coupon below and send with
s.a.e. to South Shore Holiday Village, Wilsthorpe, BRIDLINGTON,
Yorkshire. Tel.: (0262) 72723 day or night
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HONDA
YAMAHA SUZUKI

Main dealers

The complete service for
a complete range
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RACE 12 EVENT 4 125 ¢ 5 LgF
i
14 (3) lan Patrickson Yo g6 (M) Eadie Argall 19 188 (N) Glyn Rushton 21
25 (1) Martin Trowman .4.. 97 (N)Michael Grayson €. 172 (3) !r!arlqu}’hI” 2y 5
489 () Stephen Pryor A& 103 (1) Michael Meffen .. 175 (2) Tony Elinion ;%
53 (2) Hugh Robertson ... 107 (2) David Holt 5. 177 (2) John Carran el
57 (1) Glenn Atterton L= 109 (1) Malcolm Hogg i (1)-Frevor Gllson G
75 (2) Bill Robertson ). 112 (N)Robin Appleyard 29 187 (2) David Shields fg_'}
79 (2) David Hamblin Jhex 117 (2) Brian Jameson ?":"—- 1€0 (N} Richard Massey 1-||_ '
81 (1) John Richards 124 (1) Steven Crowther [z 181 (1) Michael Pares N
A 4
COUNT OF CARNABY CHAMPIONSHIP
RACE 13 EVENT 13 HEAT 1 4 LAPS
4 (3) Graham Burns- B2 (N)John Hurd 143 (4) Dave Beadle. oe-ee
_ Salmon L 63 (3) Edward Whitaker ...... 147 (1) Ian Shacklady <.
5 (3) Michael Seward ... 74 (3) Lee Dove 150 (4) John Eeles
19 (2) Nigel Wilson ... 81 (2) John Richards  ...... 154 (2) Tom Embleton o
24 (1) Dave Davies. ... B4 (M) Peter Stork, ... 156 (4) Frank Eastham  .....
29 (2) Phill Bm'n}un ...... 86 (MN)John Peek ... 160 (N) Andrew Berzing  ...---
41 (2) Graham Sinton ..., 83 (N)Stephen Crossland ...... 165 (4) Shaun Bird
4a (3) Keith Gatenby 102 (N) K. Charlesworth 171 (N) John Fagan = ...
40 (M) Steven Jones ... 111 (1 Philllp Wshery "7 oo 174 (4) Charlie Damg
44 (1) Dave Brown ... 122 (3) Denis Matthewman ... 176 (2) Paul Clay ...
47 (1) Nigel Wallis 125:-(2). Richard Moss = ...... 184 (4) Jeffrey Tordoff ...,
51 (3) Steve Denman 131 (1) Kevin Pearson ... 197 (4) Scan Wilson ...
56 (2) Tim Whitechouse ...... 133 (1) Stewarl Rac
60 (3) Duncan Lynn 141 (1) Doug Ibberson ...
COUNT OF CARNABY CHAMPIONSHIP
RACE 14 EVENT 13 HEAT 2 4 LAPS
4 (1) Donald Bennett ... 66 (3) Geoff Fowler ... 146 (3) Edward Jackson
23 (3) Stewart Marshall ... 67 (N) Robert Frankish ...... 149 (1) Howard Hieks ......
27 (1) Ian Rowley ... 77 (1) David Marsh 152 (N} Gordon Allott ...
30 (2) Stephen 'I_"hﬂm:'ts ...... 83 (1) Dave Hibbert ... 155 (W) Malcolm Johnsonm ...
32 (N) Martin Miles ... . 85 (3) Ken Auckland 157 (2) Ronald Lampe
38 (2) Paul Thrush daee 82°C3) Carl Thrush ... 163 (N) David Robinson  ......
43 (2) Steve Carbutt ... 101 (1) Nigel Garthr ... 170 (2) Gary Embleton
46 (2) Michael Crompton ...... 118 (1) Neil Grant, = .. 173 (3) Richard Johnston ......
48 (3) Dave Quarmby  ...... 123 (N) Graham Sineclair ... 175 (4) Tony Flinton = ......
54 (N) Andrew Taylor ... 128 (2) Garry Garforth ... 181 (2) Andy Booth
58 (N) Anthony Grey ... 132:.(1) Alistair Rae: | i 195 (4) John Mould ...
61 (3) Brian Beck ... 134 [Ny Miall Mackenzic ...
64 (N) Gary Duggleby  ...... 142 (M) Robert Mallinson ......
RACE 15 EVENT 26 SIDECAR 5 LAPS
2 (5) Peter Hancock/Paul Haneock ... 27 (3) Nig Porritt/Henry Ramsey = . .
4 (2) John Coates/Dave Hall ST 28 (N) Paul Atkinson/Dave Waller
5 (N) Leonard Sykes/Raymond Winder ... 28 (1) Gordon Hogge/William Hogg
6 (2) John Holden/lan Watson =~ ... 40 (4) Mike Browne/Mick Welford
7 (5) Graham Walker/Tony Davis ... 3l (N) Cliff Pritchard/Kevin Morgan
8 (1) Stu Leaning/Sandy McLeod ... 32 (4) Roy Whitehead/Charles Whitehead 2
0 (3) Neil Miles/Viv Miles . ... 43 (5) Alan Brown/Andrew Gibson
11 (4) Stephen Webster/Kevin Webster ... 34 (4) Albert Drake/P. Longthorn
12 (1) Ken Williams/Mick Williams ... 46 (N) Philip Stott/Martin McDermoti
14 (3) Mick Brennan/Daryl Brennan ... 37 (5) Stephen Stevenson/John Patterson
15 (N) Alan Bexton/Dani Dove ... 48 (N) Brian Armstrong/Robert Woodhead
16 (N) Michael Ball/Anthony Ball ... 39 (6) Bill Thacker/Kevin Fox
18 (2) Brian Tomlins/Tony Hurley ... 40 Eﬁ] Paul Barrett/Paul Roberts
21 (1) Mick Staiano/Peter Willis 41 {_} Geoff Laycock/Noel Magee
24 (2) Tan Ward/Jimmy Swanson = ... 42 I'_] Michael Errington/David Martin
25 (3) David Davenport/Peter Spratt ... 43 (*) Tim Porritt/Mick Walsh
26 (N) Stephen Pulﬂnfﬂmhﬂrd ullan. .



RACE 16

EVENT 13

g LAPS

COUNT OF CARNABY CHAMPIONSHIP — 4th ROQUND — FINAL
(Including E. YORKS. CENTRE AIRFIELD CHAMPIONSHIP)

THE FIRST 15 FROM RACES 13 AND 14 TO QUALIFY

...............................

RACE 17

17 (MY Jonathan Jones

EVENT 7

3 (3] Geoll Fowler

250 c.c.

129

{2y Richard Moss

29 (1) Phill Burman & ...... 67 (N) Robert Frankish 129 (1) Vee Pickering.  ......
33 (1) Alan Woodhead ...... 68 (3) Joseph Mitchison ...... 132 (1) Alistair Rae
36 (2) Roger Upton ... 75 (1) Bill Robertson ... 136 (N) Graham Jacklin
49 (2) Joe Loryman ...... 88 (2) David Smithh ... 145 (1) Ray Fewster
53 (1) Hugh Robertson ...... 81 (2). Pete Bateson . ... 173 (2) Richard Johnston, ......
60 (1) Duncan Lyan. ... 102 (MY K. Charlesworth ... 194 (2) Joffrey Tordolt
61 (2) Brian Beck ... 123 (N) Graham Sinclair
RACE 18 EVENT 2 50 c.c 5 LAPS
4 (1) Brian Skelton ...... 26 (1) John Saunders  ...... 87 (1) Marcus Jones. ...,
5 (2) Reg. Dalton. ... 27 (2 Jm Fruin o ... 88 (2) Steve Sparsholl
6 (1) Roger Simpkin ... 30 (1) Simon Coldicott ...... LOG: (2) Steve Clark: ...
7 (1) Martin Tavlor  ...... 3% (1) Alex Myronke  ...... 128 (2) Neil Smith = ...
13 (2) Tony Elgey ... q8::(2) Karl Hayes - .. .o 144 (3) Derek Winpenny
23 (2) Tony Holmes 73 (1) Dave Boothroyd ......
RACE 19 EVENT 9 350 c.c 5 LAPS
3 {2) Graham 48 (3) Dave Quarmby 131 {2) Kevin Pearson ..
Burns-Salmond  ...... 62 (N)John Hurd ... 132 (4) Alistair Rae
5 fﬂ-:l :'llil:h-ﬂ'.’-’l Eﬂward ______ 5 ﬂ_ﬁ:l Eﬂ‘-‘p‘_ﬂ!’d W]ut::kur ...... 133 -|:1.} Stﬂwnrl H\HE ...:-1
19 (3) Nigel Wilson ... 77 (2) David Marsh ... 143 (4) Dave Beadle | &
23 (2) Stewart Marshall ...... 80 (N) Steven King wovns 1080 (2) John Eeles s
29 (1) Phill Burman ... 83 (1) Dave Hibbert ... 133 (N) Malcolm Johnson .
30 (3) Stephen Thomas 89 (2) Ken Auckland  ...... 156 (4) Frank Eastham
31 (3) Graham Sinton ... 101 (1) Nigel Garth ... 167 (2) Don Asheroft
35 (1) Keith Gatenby 111 (3) Phillip Usher 170 (4) Gary Embleton
38 (2} Paul Thrush - 118 (1) Neil Grant ... 180 (4) Dave Sadler
44 (3) Dave Brown  -.e--. 122 (4) Denis 195 (1) John Mould
46 (1) Michael Cromplomn ...... Matthewman: ¥ et T T eeass s




185
186

187

189
1£0
1€1

152
(9.4
144
1685

186
197
168

21

2D

29
30

31
e
33

35
A6
a7
38
39

40
41
42
43

T. Gilson

D. Browne

{Bol d'or Motorcyeles)
D. Shields

H. Selby

A. Heron

R. Massey

M. Pares
A. Munt
M. Grogan
J. Tordof
Maould

Flamborough
Goole

York .
North Berwick
Billingham
Hull
Bridlington
Huddersfield
Leeds
Bradiord
Sutton-on-1ull

J.
(Dave Bedlington Process Pumps Litd.)

J. Graham
5. Wilson
A, Preston
(Triune Moloreveles)

DRIVER /PASSENGER

P, Hanecack/P. Haneock
G. Mann/D. Watkins
J. Coates/D. Hall
(Eurolease Trailer Sales)
L. Sykes/R. Winder

J. Holden/I. Watson

;. Walker/T. Davis

S, Leaning/S. MeLend
N. Miles/V. Miles

J. Farr/T. White
(Andy Parr Racing)

5. Webster/K. Webster

K. Williams/M. Williams
M. Brennan/D. Brennan
A. Bexton/D. Dove

M. Ball/fA. Ball

G, Wilshaw/M, Wood

B. Tomlins/T. Hurley

M. Staiano/P. Willis

B. Makim/M. Makim

M. Reddington/C. Reddington
[, Ward/J. Swanson

D. Davenport/P. Spratt

5. Pullan/R. Pullan

™. Porritt/H. Ramsey
(Twistgrip & Spanners Lid.)
F. Alkin?wﬂ;i Waller

G. Hogg/W. Hogg

M. Browne/M. Welford
{Eddy's Motorcycles)

. Pritchard/K. Morgan

R. Whitehead/C. Whitehead
A. Brown/A. Gibson

A. Drake/R. Longthorn

. Hunt/S. Staveley

P. Stott/M. Mc’[:lgrﬂn}lt

S, Stevenson/J. Patterson
B. Armstrong/R. Woodhead
W. Thacker/Kevin Fox
{The Honda Shop)

P. Barrett/P. Roberts

. Lavcock/N. Magee

M. Errington/D. Martin

T. Porritt/M. Walsh

Bolton
York

l.eeds

SIDECARS
TOWN

Stafford
Tamworth
Beverley

Barnsley
Blackburn
Barnsley
Beverley
Long Eaton
Retford

York
Donecaster
Whithy
Long Eaton
Bradford
Mottingham
Wakefield

Harrogate
Freston
Stourbridge
York

Leeds
Harrogate
Leeds

Enaresborough
Eddleston
Howden

Shrewsbury
Eudderséield
eywoo
Bradford
Selby
Bradford
Mottingham
Leeds
Bury

Selby

Clitheroe
Preston
Leeds

Dawtune Honda 125, Yamaha 250
Kawasaki 1100

Honda 129

Suzuki 11040
yvamaha 250
Yamaha 125

Yamaha 125

Suzuki 250

Euwkli }?.%liu

Yamaha 2o

NHS Yamaha 350, 5
Maxton Yamaha 352

Suzuki 250

Yamaha 750

Yamaha 400

MACHINE(S)

Yamaha 750
BSA 750
Yamaha 750

Windle Suzuki 750
Honda 1000

New Road Imp 998
LDW Imp 998
Derbyshire Suzuki 1000
Tri-Lake 680

Suzuki 750
Suzuki 1000
MNorton B30
Triumph 730
Imp 998
ESA 8B40
Imp 998

Windle Yamaha 750
Devimead BSA TH0
Devimead BSA Ta0
Fen Yamaha 750
Imp 998

Kawasaki 9898
Suzuki 750

Suzuki 750
BSA 340
Yamaha 750

Triumph 750
BSA 830
Yamaha 750
BSA 840
Cooper BSA E40
BSA B840

BSA B840

Devimead BSA 840
Honda 1000

BR Imp 998

Imp 998
BSA B50
Kawasaki 900



AUTO 66 CLUB

FIXTURE LIST FOR 1981

JUNE 14th—ELVINGTON ROAD RACES.
JUNE 28th—CARNABY ROAD RACES.

JULY 19th—YORK STADIUM LONG TRACK RACES.
JULY 26th—CARNABY ROAD RACES.

AUGUST 8th—ELVINGTON ROAD RACES.

AUGUST 23rd—CARNABY ROAD RACES (A.C.U. Marlboro/Yamaha
Express Clubmans' Championship).

SEPTEMBER 20th—CARNABY ROAD RACES.

OCTOBER 3rd and 4th—ELVINGTON WORLD RECORD ATTEMPTS.

QCTOBER 17th and 18th—CARNABY BONANZA NATIONAL ROAD
RACES.

OCTOBER 25th—YORK STADIUM LONG TRACK RACES.
DECEMBER 27th—CARNABY ROAD RACES.

JOIN
THE AUTO 66 CLUB

Annual Subscription £5.00
FURTHER DETAILS FROM

AUTO 86 CLUB, 3 NEW ROAD, NAFFERTON, DRIFFIELD,

EAST YORKSHIRE




ab
a7
28

[}
62

80

T. Whitehouse
G. Atterton
A. Grey

5. Lynn

D. Lynn

B. Beck

J. Hurd

G. Oliver
{Miller Motorcyecles)
;. Duggleby
E. Whitaker
G. Fowler
R. Frankish
J. Mitchison
K. Fay

0. Staveley

. Preston Jnr.

(Fred Preston Motorcycles)

M. Woodward

{Fred Preston Motorcycles)

A. Crook
L. Dove
B. Robertson

Sheffield

Stockton-on-Tees
Middlesbrough

Macclesfield
Macelesfield

Wakefield
Selby
Darlington

York

Newton Aycliffe

Blackburn
Hull
Doncaster
Liverpool
Harrogate

Widnes
Widnes
Blackburn

Bourne
Alnwick

(Darling & Swinney Motorcyeles)

T. Lambourne
. Marsh

1. Walton

D. Hamblin

{Ray Hamblin Maotorceveles)

5. King

J. Richards
G. Forster
D. Hibbert
P. Stork
K. Auckland

J. Peek

P. Spratt

. Smith

D. Westmoreland
S, Jackson

P

. Bateson

(Green's of Blackrod)
C. Thrush

5. Crossland

J. Booth

R. Cartwright

E. Argall

M. Grayson

C. Anson

M. Fletcher

N. Garth

K. Charlesworth
M. Mefifen

M. Birkinshaw
M. Searle

C, Ritchie

(Merlin Motorcycle Spares)

D. Holt
. Lawson
M. Hogg
A. Mattock

P, {ish%r 4

R. pleyar

{Guiiﬁ Appleyard Ltd.)
M. Wardle

C. Broadley

R. Gee

J. Davies

B. Jameson

Doncaster
Havdock
Doneaster
Gainsborough

Cramlington

York

Leeds
Cleveleys
Keighley
Huddersfield
Hartlepool
Leeds

York

York
Pontefract

Chorley

Leeds

5t. Helens
Sheffield
Huddersfield
Keighley
Wakefield
Ripon
Bradford
Addingham
Chorley
Patrington
York
Scarborough
Leeds

Pontefract
Doncaster

Hartlepool
Blackburn

Hornsea
Keighley

Sheffield
Derby

Leeds
Guisborough
Leigh

Yamaha 350
Honda 125

Yamaha 350
Yamaha 330
vamaha 250

Maxton Yamaha 250
Yamaha 350
Suzuki 250

Yamaha 400
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 350
Suzuki 1000

Suzuki 250
Suzuki 250

Yamaha 350
Triton 500
JDM 125, 250

Yamaha 400
Yamaha 350
suzuki 250
Honda 125

Yamaha 350

Honda 125
Kawasaki 1000
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350
Suzuki 500
Honda 900
Yamaha 250
Suzuki 250
Yamaha 400

Yamaha 250, 350

Yamaha 392
Yamaha 400
Suzuki 1100
Yamaha 250
Honda 125

Honda 125

Yamaha 250
Yamaha 400

Yamaha 350
Cotton 250

Yamaha 1256
Yamaha 400
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250

Honda 125
Yamaha 400
MBA 125
Yamaha 250

Yamaha 350, Suzuki 500

Honda 125

Yamaha 350
Yamaha 400
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 350
Honda 125



MOTORCYCLE
'I'YRE BARGAI NS

. CASH AND CARRY PRICES
! » DUNLOP (@ntinental

MICHELIN

Sponsors of the Classic Bike Road Races

nd Amer:mn Expres,s welcome .
Ao e AERICAN] Wellington Road, Dunston,

- i

Core= Gateshead
See Yellow Pages ‘FDr }PDUI' nearest C']EPCI'T Tel. Dunston 605081, 605077

Sotherby Road, Middlesbrough

Tel. 249631
EENNING

Hessle Road, Hull. Tel. 506911
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JOIN THE

Oliver's Mount, Scarborough

Supporters' Club

Associate Members £6, which includes T Shirt
and Sticker

1981 EVENTS

JULY 5th—COCK O' THE NORTH BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP.

SEPTEMBER 5th/6th—MOTOR CYCLE NEWS SUPER BIKE
CHAMPIONSHIP.

PLUS
MOTOR CYCLE WEEKLY FORWARD TRUST FORMULA 1
AND
MOTOR CYCLE RACING VLADIVAR 250 SERIES

FURTHER DETAILS FROM
3 NEW ROAD, NAFFERTON, DRIFFIELD, EAST YORKSHIRE




118
118
120
121
122
123
124
123
126
127
128
124
130

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
135
133
140

141
142
143
144
145
146
147
149
150
151
152
133
154
155
156
157

158
159
160

161
162
163
164
163
166
167
168
169

170

171
172
173

174
175
176
177
178
179
180

181

182
183
184

N. Grant
N, Andrew
M. Bennett

N, Cairns
0. Matthewman
;. Sinclair

Holden
Garforth
Pickering
Middleton

. Pearson
Rae
Rae !

. Mackenzie
Edwards
Jacklin
Gibson
Timms
Smith

. Hollingworth

. Ihberson

. Mallinson
. Beadle

. Winpénny
. Fewster

. Jackson

1. Shacklady
H. Hicks

J. Eeles

P. Parvin
. Allott

A, Mount

T. Embleton
M. Johnson
F. Eastham
R. Lampe
(Triune Motorcycles)
. Askin

L. Askin

A Berzins

M. Threlfall
K. Flintoft
ID. Robinson
J. Brewer
?.

HRODRED FpESTOAnENeR AORTE

Bird
Luscombe
D. Asheroft
{r. Rushton
D. Orange
(Triune Motorcycles)
G. Embleton

(Kiwi Racing)
. Dames

. Flinton

. Clay

. Carran

=0

. Melton
. Badler

A. Baoth

(Bennett's of Barnsley Ltd)
D. Dawszon

B. Flint

E. McFarlane

=

Foull
secarborough
Burton-on-Trent

Doncaster

York

Wakefield
Halifax

Chorley

Bolton

Bolton
Barwick-in-Elmet
Bridlington

York

York

Denny

Denny

Denny

York

Brigg

Newton Aveliffe
Leeds

York
Huddersfield

Bradford
Huddersfield
Hexham
Scarborough
Burton Fleming
Hull
Skelmersdale
Hemsworth
Keighley

Hull

Donecaster
Grange-over-Sands
Mansfield
Scunthorpe

Colne

Lieeds

Huddersfield
Huddersfield
Aldbrough

Blackburn

Hull

Bolton
Stoekton-on-Tees
Hull

Bradford
Glossop
Stoke-on-Trent
Leeds

Malton

Beeford
Bridlington
Haydock

Caistor
Scarborough
Scarborough
Wirral
Dewsbury

Hull
Middlesbrough

Barnsley
Hull

Huthwaite
Dunfermline

l_’a.m:-:u Yamaha 350, 352
suzuki 1100
Suzuki 250

Yamaha 250

Yamaha 350

Yamaha 250

Honda 125

Shepherd Yamaha 250
Suzuki 250

suzuki 250

suzuki 750

Yamaha 250

wmid Honda 500

Yamaha 350, Suzuki 500
Yamaha 250, 350
Yamaha 350

Yamaha 350

Yamaha 350

Suzuki 250

¥amaha 350

Suzuki 250

Yamaha 350

Yamaha 250

suzuki 00

Yamaha 400

Scotspeed Yamaha S50

Yamaha 50

Yamaha 250

Velocette 500

Yamaha 331

Hicks Kawasaki 1000 |
Yamaha 350

Suzuki 500 '
Yamaha 350 '
Yamaha 400
Triumph 750
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 400

Yamaha 400

Yamaha 350
Triumph Trident 850
Yamaha 350

Honda 900

Honda 500

Suzuki 250

Suzuki 504

Yamaha 350

Yamaha 350, Honda 812
Honda 125

auzuki 11040

Yamaha 350

Yamaha 400
Yamaha 125
Spondon Yamaha 250 |

Yamuaha 350

Honda 125, Suzuki 750
Yamaha 750

Honda 125

Yamaha 400

suzuki 1000

Harris Yamaha 350

Yamaha 350
Honda 2900

Honda 500
Suzuki 1100



RACE 7

4 (1) Donald Bennett
43 (1) Steve Carbutt
47 %1} Nigel Wallis
149 (1) Howard Hicks

EVENT 11

1000 c.c. STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS

1534 (1) Tom Embleton
160 (M) Andrew Berzins
167 (2) Don Ashcroft
175 (1) Tony Flinton

176 (1) Paul Clay
197 (1} Sean Wilson

RACE 8 EVENT 14 5 LAPS
250 c.c. PRODUCTION CLUBMAN’'S CHAMPIONSHIP

i(1) George Corner g1 (1) Pete Bateson ceeve 127 2y Karl Holden

4 (1) Raymond Goodall £3 (2) Robert Cartwright ...... 138 (2) Gary Timms = -
ﬂ (1) Stuart {l.!lmu'h::usr ...... £8 (N) Christopher Anson ... 140 {(2) Andrew

37 (1) Mark ‘Westmorland 106 (1) Mick Searle = ... .. Hollingworth

41 (2) Ian Downs 106 (N) Cameron Ritchie 164 (N)John Brewer

45 (2) Samuel Keay 110 (1), Adrian Mattock ... 185 (3) Trevor Gilson

tid (N) Gary Oliver 115 (2) Robert Gee: = ..., 189 (3) Ashley Heron ...
f.l l{!: Fred Preston Jnr, 120 (N3 Martin Bennefit. ... 192 (3) Andrew Muni

72 (N) Martin Woodward 121 (N) Nigel Cairnsg 193 (N) Malcolm Grogan

78 (2) lan Walton 126 (N) Ian Holden 1£6 (3) John Graham ...
B9 (N) David

Westmoreland

RACE 9 EVENT 10 500 c.c. STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
24 () Dave Davies ... 22 (2)' Carl Thrush ... 146 (2) Edward Jackson  ......
27 (1) Ian Rowley . ... 111 (1) Phillip ‘Usher . ... 147 (1) Ian Shacklady ...
E? (1) Nigel Wallis 118 (1) Neil Grant. = ... 162 (2} Shaun Bird: @ ..o
'.31 (2) Steve Denman 131 (1) Kevin Pearson TES- (2)Bill Flint, © Gaas
74 (2) Lee Dove 141 (1) Doug Ibbherson  ...... 165 (1) John Mould
RACE 10 EVENT 1 50 c.c. CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS

4 (1) Brian Skeltom ... 26 (2) John Saunders 87 (2) Marcus Jones = ' .l

5 (1) Reg Dalton ... 2801 Jim Fruin. . 88 (1) Steve Sparshott ...

6 (2) Roger.Simpkin ... 30 (2) Simon  Coldicott ... 106 (2) Steve Clark

7 (1) J'.-[artmﬁTa}r]r;r ...... 33 (1) Alex Myronko' ... 123 (2) Neil Smith. | o
13 (1) Tony Elgey ... 43 (2y Karl Hayes' . = ..., 144 (3) Derck Winpenny ...
23 (2) Tony Holmes ... 73 (1). Dave Boothroyd  ......
RACE 11 EVENT 20 5 LAPS

TT FORMULA 1 CLUBMAN'S CHAMPIONSHIP

11 (N) Stuart McKellar
16 (1) Phil Lindley

26 (2) Stephen Wilson
28 (1) Nigel Whitfield
32 (N) Martin Miles

40 (N) Steven Jones

54 (N) Andrew Taylor

70 (1) Owen Staveley

76 (2) Trevor Lambourne
80 (2) Stephen Jackson

99 (1) Michael Fletcher ...... 160 (N) Andrew Berzine
104 (N) Martin Birkinshaw ...... 162 (2) Keith Flintoft
...... 108 (2) David Lawson ceeee 187 (2) Don Asheroft
""" 114 (N) C. Broadley 179 (N) Stephen Melton
...... 128 (1) Garry Garforth 182 (N) David Dawson
149 (1) Howard Hicks ... 184 (2) Eric McFarlape "
lﬁ% () EulmidP?rvin 188 (1) Howard Selby "
157 (1) Rona Ampe ... 198 (3) Tony Prostar o=
o 158 (2) Dean Askin ... : ton
159 (N) Louls Askin @ ...




RACE 20

2 (1) Neil Storey
70 (1) Owen Staveley
82 (2) Graham Forster
87 (1) Peter Spratt
94 (2) John Booth

EVENT 19

114
162
169
179
182

(IN) Nick Andrew
(1) Keith Flintoft
(1) David Orange
(N) Stephen Melton
(N) David Dawson

(RN "]

1300 c.c. PRODUCTION

]Eb
185

84 (1) Eric McFarlane
(1) David Browne
(1) Howard Selby

RACE 21 EVENT 17 250 c.c. PRODUCTION 5 LAPS
¢ (1) George Corner 89 (M) David 126 (N) Ian Holden
E—:‘ (1) Raymond Goodall ...... Westmoreland 127 (2) Karl Holden
L3 (1) Stuart Moorhouse ...... 91 (2) Pete Bateson ceies 138 (1) Gary Timms
G0 (1) Mark 95 (1) Robert Cartwright ...... 140 {2) Andrew
Westmorland ..., 98 (N) Christopher Anson ...... Hollingworlh
41 (2) Ian Downs _ ...... 105 (3) Mick Searle ...... 164 (N) John Brewer
'i.:’ (3) Samuel Keay ... 106 (N) Cameron Ritchie 185 (2) Trevor Gilson
G {_;*-l' Gary Oliver 110 (3) Adrian Mattock  ...... 189 (1) Ashley Heron
71 (2) Fred Preston Jnr. ...... 115 {2) Robert Gee 192 (2) Andrew Munt
72 (N) Martin Woodward ...... 120 (N) Martin Bennett 193 (N) Malcolm Grogan ...
8 (1) Tan Walton 121 (IN) Nigel Cairns  ...... 196 {3) John CGraham
RACE 22 EVENT 27 5 LAPS

TWIN CYLINDER 4 STROKE SIDECAR CLUBMAN'S CHAMPIONSHIP

G4 (2) Geoff Mann/Des Watkins
10 (N)Jim Farr/Tony White

14 (1) Mick Brennan/Daryl Brennan

15 (N) Alan Bexton/Dani Dove

17 (1) George Wilshaw,/Martin Wood

22 {1y Bob Makim/Martin Makim

23 (2) Mark Reddington/Craig Reddington
29 (1) Gordon Hopg/William Hopg

J1 (iN) CHff Pritchard/Kevin Morgan
32 (2) Roy Whitehead/Charles Whitehead

34 (2) Albert Drake/P. Longthorn

43 (3} Derek Hunt/Steve Staveley

46 (N) Philip Stott/Martin McDermolt

47 (3) Stephen Stevenson/John Patterson
48 (N) Brian Armstrong/Robert Woodhead
42 (3) Michael Errington/David Martin

||||||

RACE 23 EVENT 21 5 LAPS
TT FORMULA Il CLUBMAN'S CHAMPIONSHIP
2 (1) Neil Storey 42 (2) Chris Kilby ceenes. 130 (3) Roger Middleton
G (1) Charlie Corner e a0 (1) Robert Norgate 134 (N) Niall MacKenzie .. ...,
D (1) Stuart Moorhouse ...... 52 (1) Doug Black = ...... 135 (N) Stuart Edwards ...,
10 (1) Mark Edge = ...... a2 (2) Stephen Sawyer 146 (3) Edward Jackson
12 (2) Evans Boland (... 56 (2) Tim Whitehouse 152 (N) Gordon Allott
15 (N) David Sykes s 39 (2) Spencer Lynn ... 161 (3) Mick Threlfall
20 (2) Mick Tyson = .. . G4 (N) Gary Duggleby 178 3y A Pymah' Lk
21 (N) Raymond Young ....., T3.(2) Adrian Crook  ...... 183 (3 Bl IMInt = ...
22 (1) Mick Lockwood 113 (2) Mark Wardle 189 (3) Ashley Heron e
34 (1) George Kitson ... 116 (N} John Da:nes
i ;
RACE 24 EVENT 5 125 ¢, ficwerne, 5 LAPS
14 (1) Ian Patrickson cuees 96 (N) Eddie Argall wgeee 168 (N) Glyn' Hushtonw ...
25 EE:; ?Iu?:ll'til‘l Trowman .&.. 97 (N) Michael Grayson .1, 172 (2) Martin Myhilk .
39 {N} Stephen I?r}l‘nr ----- ¥ 1.ﬂ7 [21 nﬂ'l"lﬂ Hﬂlt y EREEEE 1?5 ‘1] Tﬂ"“ F"I.'I‘HIII. 1:3“
53 (1) Hugh Robertson ... 109 (2) Maleolm Hogg s 189 (2) Trevor Gilson ...
57 (1) Glenn Atterton L., 112 (N) Robin Appleyard ...... 187 (1) David Shields
75 (1) Bill Robertson fe. 117 (1) Brian Jameson- usgee A} (N) Richard Massey
78 (2) David Hamblin veeen 124 (2) Sleven Crowther g 91 (1) Michael Pares™
; - =
[on'wn Sa@ac BHE o\ C AoRT Ei
S \O



SUNDAY, 24th MAY, 1981

Held under the General Competition Rules (10th Edition) and Standing Regulations of
the Auto Cycle Unjon (1981 Edition) for Road Racing
Permit No. Q179 T C.C. No. RR165

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

A.C.U. East Yorks. Centre Steward 1 RENNARD. Asst.: G. JACKSON

Auto 66 Club Steward ... A, THOMPSON

A.CU, Noise Meter Operator 5. NOLAN

A.CU, Timekeeper Misz S. ELLERBY

Clark of the Course P. HILLABY. Asst.: M, HALL

safety Officer P. DRURY

Starter J. SHERBURN

Assistant Starter R. DUDDINGTON

Chief Marshal R. WYLES.

Chief Paddock Marshal ... S, DAWSON

Chief Scrutineer F. COWTON. Asst.: B. HORNER and
R. WESTMORLAND

Secretary of the Meeting ... P. HILLABY

Commentator o TONY COUPLAND

Medical Officer ... Dr. SCOTT

FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPECTATORS AND COMPETITORS
CONDITIONS OF ADMISSION

WARNING — MOTOR SPORT IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to the condition that all persons
having any connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, Includ-
ing the Owners of the land and Drivers and Owners of the Vehicles are absolved from all liability in
respect of personal injury (fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property, howsoever caused.
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(N) Frederick Guest 73

153 (N) Andrew Mount

RACE 25 EVENT 22 5 LAPS
TT FORMULA HI CLUBMAN'S CHAMPIONSHIP
7 (1) George Corner ..o 59 (N) David 126 (N) Ian Holden
& (1) Raymond Goodall ...... Westmoreland ... 127 (2) Karl Holdem ...
8 (1) Stuart Moorhouse ...... 41 (1) Pete Bateson i 188 (2) Gary Timms ...
47 (1) Mark 95 (2) Robert Cartwright ...... 140 (2) Andrew
Westmorland 105 (1) Mick Searle ... Hollingworth
45 (2) Samuel Keay «vanes 106 (N) Cameron Ritchie ...... 185 (1) Trevor Gilson ...
71 (2) Fred Preston Jnr. ...... 110 (1) Adrian Mattock veeee 192 (3) Andrew Munt ...
78 (2) Ian Walton ... 115 (2) Robert Gee o 193 (N) Malcolm Grogan ...
121 (N) Nigel Cairns: ... 196 (3) John Graham ...
RACE 26 EVENT 18 500 c.c. PRODUCTION 5 LAPS
2 (1) Neil Slorey 42 (3 Chris Kilhy 116 () John Davies
6 (1) Charlie Corner 50 (3) Robert Norgate 134 (*) Niall Mackenzie
9 (2) Stuarl Moorhouse 52 (1) Doug Black = ... 135 (*) Stuart Edwards
10 (2) Mark Edge 54 (N) Andrew Taylor 137 (*) Paul Gibson
11 (N) Stuart McKellar vere BB(3) Tim Whitchouse 139 (*) Philip Smith :
12 (2) Evans Boland 59 (1) Spencer Lynn 142 (*) Robert Mallinson
15 (W) David Sykes 64 (M) Gary Duggleby 151 (N) Peter Parvin
16 (2) Phil Lindley = ...... 69 (M) Keith Fay = ... 152 (N) Gordon Allotl
1} Adrian Crook

-I‘-:I;:

...... il

(2) Mick Tyson

21 (N) Raymond Young  ...... g
2% (1) Mick Lockwood ... a3
26 (2) Stephen Wilson ... a9
28 (3) Nigel Whithield  ...... 04
32 (N) Martin Miles e i
34 (%) George Kitson 113

A Trevor Lambourne o 157

N) Stephen  Crossland
) Michael Fletcher
My Marlin Birkinshaw .....
3) David Lawson

{
|
E
(1) Stephen Jac
{
|
{
[
{

17 Mark Wardle
[ ]

ol

(2) Ronald Lampe
(2) Dean Askin
{N) Louis Askin

158
159
163
166
17a

kson

{(*) Tan Luscombe
(*} A, Pyrah

(N) David Robinson

SIDECAR AIRFIELD CHAMPIONSHIP

40 (M) Steven Jones ... 114 (*) C. Broadley
RACE 27 EVENT 28

2 (3) Peter Hancock/Paul Hancock 25
4 (2) John Coates/Dave Hall = = .. 26
5 (N) Leonard Sykes/Raymond Winder — ...... 27
6 (3) John Holden/Ian Watson = ... 23
7 (3) Graham Walker/Tony Davis ..., 29
& (1) Stu Leaning/Sandy McLeod ... 30
9 (1) Neil Miles/Viv Miles 31
10 (N} Jim Farr/Tony While . R L
11 (1) Stephen Webster/Kevin Webster SR
12 (3) Ken Williams/Mick Williams e
14 (1) Mick Brennan/Daryl Brennan ... a7
15 {N) Alan Bexton/Dani Dove 39
16 (N) Michael Ball/Anthony Ball. = ...... 40
17 (4) George Wilshaw/Martin Wood . ..o 41
18 (4) Brian Tomlins/Tony Hurley = ... 42
21 (4) Mick Staiano/Peter Willis ... 43

24 (4) Ian Ward/Jimmy Swanson

(5) David Davenport/Peter Spratl
(N) Stephen’ Pullan/Richard Pullan
(5 Nig Porritt/Henry Ramsey

() Paul Atkinson/Dave Waller

{5} Gordon Hogeg/William Hogg
(2) Mike Browne/Mick Welford
{(N) Cliff Pritchard/Kevin Morgan

{*) Roy Whitehead/Charles Whitehead

{(*) Alan Brown/Andy Gibson
{*) Philip Stott/Martin McDermott

{5) Stephen Stevenson/John Patlerson

(2) Bill Thacker/Kevin Fox

(6) Paul Barrett/Paul Roberts

(2) Geoff Laycock/Noel Magee

(M) Michael Errington/David Martin
(N) Tim Porritt/Mick Walsh

5 LAPS

RACE 28

4 (1) Donald Bennett

24 (2) Dave Davies ... 92
2T (1) Ian Rowley 111
43 (1) Steve Carbutt 128
47 (2) Nigel Wallis 130
al (2) Steve Denman 131
3% (1) Stephen Sawyer  ...... 141

T4 (2) Lee Dove 147

EVENT 12
86 (N) John Peek

(2) Carl Thrush
(13 Phillip

Usher
(2} Garry Garforth
(2) Roger Middleton
(1) Kevin Pearson
(2) Doug Ibberson
(1) Ian Shacklady

351 - 1000 c.c.

154 (3) Tom Embleton
160 .(N) Andrew Berzins
165 (3) Shaun Bird

167 (1) Don Ashecroft
175 (1) Tony Flinton
176 (3) Paul Clay

3 (3) Bill Flint

7 (3) Sean Wilsun



' EDDY! MOTORCYCLE
CENTRE

KAWASAKI CENTRE

LEEDS

WE HAVE TWO OF THE LARGEST MOTORCYCLE SHOWROOMS IN
YORKSHIRE LESS THAN 200 YARDS APART

TRY US FOR NEW:

HONDA, KAWASAKI

SUZUKI, YAMAHA

TRIUMPH, M-Z, ITALJET
VESPA, RELIANT AND MANY QUALITY USED BIKES

AT
217 AND 227/229 KIRKSTALL ROAD, LEEDS 4, YORKS.
TEL. (0532) 468895/790701

—4 }




LIST OF
SOLOS
. Store Lin
2 Nﬂ,ul d‘ni?l Motorcyveles) fgin
3 . Burns-5almond Caistor
4 D. Bennett York
(Paul Seward)
5 M. Seward York
{Paul Seward)
6 C. Corner Mallon
7 G Corner Malton
§ R. Goodall scarborough
g 8. Moorhouse Hoyland
10 M. Edge Leeds
11 5. McKellar Sheflield
12 E. Boland Blackburn
14 I Patrickson Shipley
15 D. Sykes Huddersfield
16 P. Lindley Kegwarth
17 J. Jones Grimshy
18 F. Guest Middleshrough
19 N. Wilson Buxton
20 M. Tyson Selby
21 R. Young Cotgrave
22 M. Lockwood Hufligdersﬁeld
23 5. Marshall Sheffield
24 D. Davies Beverley
25 M. Trowman Huddersfield
26 5. Wilson Chapel-en-le-Frith
27 I. Rowley Hull
(FMH Promotions Kentone Team)
28 N. Whitfield Barwick-in-Elmet
gg E ']ﬁtllrman Eainshurnugh
; 0mas oroughbridge
(Tower Marine Services) S g
3l G. Sinton Diriffield
32 M. Miles Pontefract
33 A, Woodhead Willerby
(Paddock Spares & Accessories)
34 . Kitson Denby Dale
35 K. Gatenbhy Thornaby
36 R. Upton Burton-on-Trent
37 M. Westmorland Bilton
48 P. Thrush Leeds
39 .S, Pryor Doncaster
40 S. Jones Rossington
41 1. Downs Marske-by-Sca
42 C. Kilby York
43 5. Carbutt Castleford
44 D. Brown Cowling
_ (Derek Green, Green's of Skipton)
45 8. Keay Grimsby
46 M. Crompton Prescot
47 N. Wallis Great Sutton
48 D, Quarmby Sheffield
49 J. Loryman Hebburn
o0 R. Norgate Huddersfield
21 8. Denman Sheffield
52 D. Black York :
+3 H. Robertson York
4 A, Taylor Hull
33 8. Sawyer York

(Ron Feashy)

COMPETITORS

MACHINE(S)

Kawasaki 500, 1100

Yamaha 350
Yamaha 750

Yamaha 350, 250

Yamaha 350
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250, 350
Yamaha 350

Yamaha 400
Yamaha 350
Honda 125
Yamaha 350
Briggs Yamaha 400
Honda 250
Yamaha 400
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350

Yamaha 350

Yamaha 330

Yamaha 350

MNHS Maxton Yamaha 352
Honda 123

Kawasaki 400

Yamaha 352

Yamaha 400
Yamaha 250, 330
Yamaha 350

Yamaha 350
Yamaha 400
CB Yamaha 250

Yamaha 350
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 250
Suznki 250

Yamaha 350
Honda 125

Yamaha 400

Yamaha 250
Yamaha 350
Manzano Kawasaki 1000
Yamaha 350

Suzuki 250
Yamaha 350
suzuki 500, 750
Yamaha 350
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 350

Honda 400

Yamaha 350

Yamaha 125, Honda 125,
Yamaha 250

Suzuki 500

Honda 500



